The World Leader in Silicone Hoses 2008
Standard Elbows
UK RRP £ (Exc. VAT) UK RRP £ (Exc. VAT) UK RRP £ (Exc. VAT)
90° Standard 45° Standard 135° Standard
Bore mm Bore " Wall Size Leg Length E90 E45 E135
6.5 1/4" 4.0mm 63mm 7.38 7.95 9.44
8 5/16" 4.0mm 63mm 7.44 8.11 9.47
9.5 3/8" 4.0mm 63mm 7.49 8.15 9.49

89 3 1/2" 6.3mm 125mm 28.18 28.93 44.25
102 4" 6.3mm 152mm 38.07 38.78 57.25
Order example...
E90 : Standard Polyester Silicone 90° Elbow E90-51
E45 : Standard Polyester Silicone 45° Elbow E45-51
E135 : Standard Polyester Silicone 135° Elbow E135-51
Standard Colour : Blue
Colour Options : Red / Green / Yellow / Purple / Black / Orange / BRG
Premium Colour Options (+15%) : White
Standard Hose Max Temperature : 180°C ( 356°F )
The World Leader in Performance Silicone Hoses 2010
Hose Clip Bags
Size O.D. range mm No. of Clips Code
UK RRP  £ (Exc.
VAT)
12 9-12 50 S/S HCB12 64.02
16 11-16 50 S/S HCB16 64.02
20 13-20 50 S/S HCB20 64.02
22 14-22 50 S/S HCB22 71.94
25 17-25 50 S/S HCB25 73.52
30 22-30 50 S/S HCB30 75.11
35 25-35 50 S/S HCB35 78.28
40 30-40 50 S/S HCB40 81.45
45 35-45 40 S/S HCB45 67.82
50 35-50 40 S/S HCB50 72.88
55 40-55 40 S/S HCB55 75.44
60 45-60 30 S/S HCB60 59.58
70 50-70 30 S/S HCB70 63.39
80 60-80 30 S/S HCB80 68.14
90 70-90 30 S/S HCB90 70.99
100 80-100 30 S/S HCB100 74.80
120 90-120 30 S/S HCB120 85.24
S/S HCB Hose Clip Bag Order example... S/S HCB 50
Colour Option : Polished Stainless Steel